SEC. IIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 172 OF 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 346 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

JOHIT RAM AND ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19^{th} January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the Sole Respondent-State through registered A.D. Post.

As service of show cause notice is incomplete, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 13th March, 2015, when the follwoing order was passed:-

> "Service report in respect of the sole respondent is still awaited. Request for effecting service on the standing counsel of the State through dasti mode is made. Accepted. Notice be accordingly handed over. Proof of service be filed within 28 days thereafter.

> > List again on 29.4.2015."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the Sole Respondent-State through registered A.D. Post as well as dasti.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti instead of filing affidavit of dasti service and no has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent-State.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 25th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR