www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 172/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2014 in CRLA No. 1440/1999 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

JOHIT RAM AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

> Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. Vipin Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. C.D. Singh, learned AAG prays for two weeks

seek instructions in the matter. Ordered time to

accordingly.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.07.28 16:25:12 IST Reason: